
Payer Contact Title Email address 

Aetna Dr. Caroline 
Leclair 

Medical Director leclairc@aetna.com 

Ambetter/Centene Dr. Ajay Gupta Chief Medical 
Director 

ajaygupta@centene.com 

Anthem/Elevance Dr. Benton Glap Medical Director benton@anthem.com 

BCBS North Carolina Dr. Vandana 
Devalapalli 

Medical Director vandana.devalapalli@bcbsnc.com 

BCBS Massachusetts Dr. Satya 
Donadapati 

Senior Medical 
Director 

satya.dondapati@bcbsma.com 

BCBS Tennessee Dr. Kelly Askins Medical Director kelly_askins@bcbst.com 

Cigna Dr. Julie Kessel Medical Officer 
for Coverage 
Policy 

julie.kessel@cigna.com 

Humana Dr. Ledys 
DiMarsico 

Medical Director ldimarsico@humana.com 

Kaiser Permanente Dr. Cynthia Horak Medical Director cynthia.p.horak@kp.org 

Molina Dr. David Hnatow Medical Director david.hnatow@molinahealthcare.com 

Sunshine Health Dr. Erin O’Brien Medical Director erin.l.obrien@sunshinehealth.com 

UnitedHealthcare Dr. Denise Callari  Medical Director denise_callari@uhc.com 

Wellcare Dr. Alan Smith Medical Director alan.smith@wellcare.com 

 


